PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3511774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. SWAZEY	09/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP KELCO U.S., INC.
Street Address:	3100 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7888308	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8037

Email: elissa.kingsland@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: ELISSA KINGSLAND / SUTHERLAND ASBILL

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-515-US (29776-0036)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISSA M. KINGSLAND		
SIGNATURE:	/Elissa M. Kingsland/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=06-515-US Executed Assignment - 09-03-15 (3)#page1.tif source=06-515-US Executed Assignment - 09-03-15 (3)#page2.tif

PATENT 503465149 REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John M. Swazey, a citizen of the United States, residing at 13183

Sunstone Pointe, San Diego, California 92130 ("Assignor"), invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent 7,888,308 ("Patent") entitled "CATIONIC SURFACTANT SYSTEMS COMPRISING MICROFIBROUS CELLULOSE," issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2011; and

WHEREAS, CP Kelco U.S., Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3100 Cumberland Boulevard, Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring any interest in the same not already assigned to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, any right, title, and interest the ASSIGNOR may have in and to said Patent, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patent, and in and to all applications claiming benefit of said Patent, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any of said applications; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Letters Patents of the United States to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE any right, title and interest the ASSIGNOR may have in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Patent, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising

27709615

PATENT REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0401 Assignment Docket No. 06-515-US (29776-0036) Page 2 of 2

from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law:

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Jah My Sarray	Date:	9/2/2015	
John M. Swazov			

___, 2015 before me personally came the above-named John M. Swazey, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

ARCELIA ZAMBRANO CORONA COMM-#-2032533 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA 🖁 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. JULY 28, 2017

(Notary Public)

Accepted:

CP Kelco U.S., Inc.

27709615.1

PATENT REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 09/03/2015